
                                                

CALENDAR ITEMS 2019/2020 DATES

1

Residential School -Postgraduate 

Programmes/Registration( ODL)

Saturday 27th  July, 2019 to Friday 9th  August, 2019

2

Residential School- Undergraduate Programmes 

/Registration (ODL)

Saturday 10th August, 2019 to Friday 23rd  August, 2019

3

Arrival of New Full-time students, Registration 

and Orientation.

Saturday 24th August, 2019 to Wednesday 30th August 2019

4 CLASSES BEGIN (NEW STUDENTS) Monday 2nd September 2019

5 End of early registration period New students Friday 6th September 2019

6 End of Late Registration Period New Students Monday 9th September to Friday 20th September 2019

7 SPORTS DAY Wednesday 18th  September, 2019

8

Last day to drop Course/Programme (New 

students)

Friday 20th September, 2019

9

Arrival of Returning Full-time students & 

Registration starts

Sunday 22nd September, 2019 

10 CLASSES BEGIN (RETURNING STUDENTS) Monday 23rd September 2019

11 SENATE MEETING Friday 27th September 2019

12

End of Late Registration Period Returning  

Students

Thursday 17th October,2019

13 SPECIAL SENATE MEETING Friday 29th October, 2020

14 11TH GRADUATION CEREMONY DAY FRIDAY 15TH  NOVEMBER, 2019

15 AFRICAN UNIVERSITY DAY Friday 22nd November,2019

16 End of Classes Semester I Wednesday 4th December, 2019

17 STUDY PERIOD Thursday 5th December  to Sunday 8th December, 2019

18 Examination Period Monday 9th December 2019 to Friday 20th December, 2019

19 VACATION PERIOD SIX FULLTIME ( 6 WEEKS) Saturday 21st  December 2019 to Friday 31st January, 2020

20 Marking period Saturday 21st December,2019 to Friday 10th January,2020

21 Board of Examiners Meetings Monday 13th  January 2020 to Wednesday 16th January, 2020

22

Senate Examinations Committee Meeting 

(Postgraduate)

Friday 17th January, 2020

23

Publication of Examination Results -Postgraduate 

Programmes

 Saturday 18th January 2020
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24

Senate Examinations Committee Meeting    

(Undergraduate Programmes)

Friday 24th January, 2020

25

Publication of Examination Results - 

Undergraduate Programmes

 Saturday 25th January 2020

26 SENATE MEETING Friday 21st February , 2020 

27

Residential School -Postgraduate Programmes 

Registration(ODL)

Sunday 19 January,2020 to Friday 31st January, 2020

28

Residential School -Undergraduate Programmes 

Registration(ODL)

Sunday 2nd February,2020 to Friday 14th February, 2020

29

Arrival -Fulltime Returning Students/Registration Monday 17th February, 2020  

30 CLASSES BEGIN Monday 17th February,2020

31 End of early Registration period Friday 28th February , 2020 

32 Late Registration Period Monday 2nd February, 2020 to Friday 13th March, 2020

33 End of Classes (Semester II ) Friday 22nd  May, 2020

34 Study Period (Full-time) Saturday  23rd May 2020 to Sunday 31st May, 2020

35 Examination Period Monday 1st June, 2020 to Friday 12th June, 2020

36

VACATION PERIOD EIGHT  FULLTIME( 8 WEEKS) Saturday 13th June 2020 to Friday 7th August, 2020

37 Marking of Examinations Saturday 13th June to Friday 3rd July 2020

38

Board of Examiners Meetings-Postgraduate 

programmes

Monday 13th July to Thursday 16th  July 2020

39

Board of Examiners Meetings-Undergraduate 

programmes

Monday 13th July to Thursday 16th  July 2020

40

Senate Examinations Committee Meeting (Post 

graduate programmes)

Friday 17th July  2020

41

Senate Examinations Committee Meeting 

(Undergraduate Programmes)

Friday 17th July  2020

42

Publication of Examination Results -Postgradute 

Programmes

Saturday 18th July, 2020

43

Publication of Examination Results - 

Undergraduate Programmes

Saturday 18th July, 2020

44 Residential School -Postgraduate Programmes Sunday 19th  July, 2020 to Friday 31st July, 2020

45

Residential School- Undergraduate Programmes 

/Registration (ODL)

Saturday 1st August, 2020 to Friday 14th  August, 2020

46 SENATE MEETING Friday 28th August,2020

47

Arrival of New Full-time students, Registration 

and Orientation.

Saturday 29th August, 2020 to Wednesday 2nd September 2020

48

Arrival of Returning students/early Registration 

starts

Wednesday 2nd September , 2020

49 CLASSES BEGIN Monday 7th September 2020

50 End of Early Registration Wednesday 16th September,2020

51 Late Registration Period  Thursday 17th September to 30th September, 2020
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